## MEDIA RELEASE



05 April 2023

## NRMA CONTINUES KENNEDY FOUNDATION SUPPORT



It is with great pride that the Kennedy Foundation announces the renewal of our partnership with Australia's number one Member-organisation and Kennedy Foundation sponsor, the NRMA.

The NRMA has been supporting the Kennedys since its inception in 2012 and has been pivotal in assisting the activities of the ever-expanding Kennedys.

The Kennedy Foundation has contributed over \$400,000 towards charitable and community works that covers supporting Indigenous youth and education, Indigenous health, scholarships, regional journalism, children's health and supporting media professionals and their families in times of need.

The NRMA will support the work of the Kennedy Foundation allowing the organisation to grow its new and existing initiatives.

NRMA spokesperson Peter Khoury said the organisation was proud to continue to support the Kennedy Foundation and its ethos of compassion in confidence.

"From a scholarship program to enhance regional journalism, to providing immediate financial assistance to Koori Mail to help renovate its flood-damaged newsroom, to providing assistance and support to Indigenous education programs, much of what the Kennedy Foundation seeks to enhance in our community is aligned with NRMA's values," Mr Khoury said.

"Celebrating and rewarding good journalism is more important than ever and our community is better for it. Doing this while also leaving a positive mark on our community is why the NRMA continues to stand with the Kennedy Foundation."

Kennedy Foundation chair, Carl Dumbrell said: "The NRMA have been particularly supportive of our plans to support young aspiring journalists and regional, rural and remote media. Building resilience in our communities big and small is a focus of both our organisations and so our ongoing partnership is a perfect fit."

For details on the Kennedy Foundation, visit kennedyfoundation.org.au